

-4-

Witness recalled an duly sworn on 08.04.2022.

Cross-Examination by Sri KS for A2 :

I do not know if another complaint was filed in respect of same incident before ACB. I have not enquired the informant with regard to other case. I have not heard CD enclosed with complaint. I have not reduced the contents of CD in writing during investigation. It is true to suggest that I do not know contents of said CD. I have not drawn mahazar at Meeraj while recovering documents nor I have issued any notice to localities or bank officials to witness such recovery. I did not record sample voice of A2 for the purpose of comparison. I have not seized any mobile phone from A2. It is false to suggest that at the time of arrest of A2, no charges levered against him were attracted. It is true to suggest that A2 has not committed any impersuation and he has not extracted money. Witness volunteers but A2 is colluded with A1 in commission of above offenses by A1. It is false to suggest that A2 has not nexus with A1. It is false to suggest that though A2 is innocent, I have registered false case

-5-

against him. It is false to suggest that I have not recovered any documents as deposed by me.

A1 and Sri PMM absent. Hence cross-examination on behalf of A1 taken as nil.

Re-Examination : Nil

(Typed to my dictation in open Court).

R O I & A C

I ACMM, Bengaluru.