

Witness recalled an duly sworn on 20.02.2023.

Cross-Examination by Sri KS for accused :

I had not been to local police station of Meeraj at the time of apprehending A2. I have not personally took A2 to local police station and entered details of his arrest. I have not personally affixed copy of warrant with my report. Witness volunteers our Sub-Inspector had led arrest of A2 and he has done necessary formalities. It is false to suggest that, I was not issued any warrant of A2 and I had not accompanied our Sub-Inspector for arrest of A2 as deposed by me.

Re-Examination : Nil

(Typed to my dictation in open Court).

R O I & A C

I ACMM, Bengaluru.