

-3-

Witness recalled an duly sworn on 20.02.2023.

Cross-Examination by Sri KS for accused :

It is false to suggest that, I have not received any letter from ACP CCB SE with regard to aforesaid mobile phone and call details as deposed by me. It is false to suggest that, they had not sought any CAF of said mobile phone and I have not furnished the same as deposed be me. It is false to suggest that, I have created Ex.P4 65B certificate as per request of police. It is false to suggest that, I have also created Ex.P5 call detail sheet, Ex.P6 and 7 CAFs and Ex.P8 to P10 address proof copies and other documents as per direction of police. It is false to suggest that, I am deposing falsely as per instance of police.

Re-Examination : Nil

(Typed to my dictation in open Court).

R O I & A C

I ACMM, Bengaluru.